North West Sportshall Athletics League 2010 - 2011
League Tables after Round Four

6th December 2010

U11 Girls Rd1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total U11 Boys Rd1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total
Southport / Waterloo 100 117 116 132 465 Liverpool 103 99 114.5 138.5 455
DASH 111 104 102 125 442 DASH 104 93.5 106.5 130 434
Crewe & Nantwich 125 105 143.5 0 373.5 Crewe & Nantwich 123 124 135 0 382

West Cheshire 113 118 0 139 370 West Cheshire 105 116 0 125.5 346.5
Halton & Frodsham 100 116 110.5 0 326.5 Halton & Frodsham 122 112 111 0 345
Sutton St Helens 93 81 111 0 285 Southport Waterloo 43 110.5 105.5 68 327

Liverpool 76 93 53 33 255 Sutton St Helens 98 75 715 0 244.5
Warrington 72 76 0 0 148 Handforth 18 28 55 0 101
Handforth 0 0 27 0 27 Warrington 36 47 0 0 83
Deeside 0 24 0 30 54

U13 Girls Rd1 Rd 2 Rd3 Rd 4 Total U13 Boys Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Rd 4 Total
Liverpool 99 74 106 122.5 401.5 DASH 116 111 123 94 444

Crewe & Nantwich 125 126 136 0 387 Liverpool 103 99 100.5 121 423.5
DASH 86 100 93 104.5 383.5 West Cheshire 126 114 0 145 385

Halton & Frodsham 119 119.5 142 0 380.5 Crewe & Nantwich 98 122 141.5 0 361.5
West Cheshire 111 1115 0 146 368.5 Halton & Frodsham 64 109 69 0 242
Deeside 91 9% 0 109.5 294.5 Warrington 32 61 0 53 146
Warrington 76.5 72.5 0 60.5 209.5 Southport Waterloo 59 45 32 0 136
Southport Waterloo 47.5 52.5 58 0 158 Sutton St Helens 33 34 0 0 67
Handforth 29 0 0 0 29 Handforth 0 0 32 0 32

U15 Girls Rd1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total U15 Boys Rd1 Rd2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total
DASH 96 119 125.5 126 466.5 Liverpool 122 113 123 128 486
Liverpool 108 78 115 114.5 4155 West Cheshire 75 34 0 138 247

West Cheshire 119 122 0 141.5 382.5 Deeside 75.5 45 0 102 222.5
Crewe & Nantwich 111 98 131.5 0 340.5 Crewe & Nantwich 77 84 59 0 220
Deeside 110.5 76 0 112 298.5 DASH 40.5 44 42 72 198.5
Halton & Frodsham 58 97 114 0 269 Halton & Frodsham 0 66 95 0 161
Warrington 79 20 0 40 139 Warrington 0 43 0 42 85
Sutton St Helens 28.5 30 37 0 95.5 Handforth 0 0 79 0 79
Handforth 34 0 39 0 73 Sutton St Helens 315 0 0 0 315




Competition Results

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team Colour
1 Liverpool
2 DASH
3 West Cheshire
4 Southport Waterloo
5 Deeside

Score
138.5
130.0
125.5

68.0
30.0

4x2
21.0
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
19.5
20.0
17.5
11.0
10.0

4LR
21.0
18.0
18.0
11.0

0.0

Venue:
Deeside

CcP
20.0
19.0
18.0
11.0
10.0

SB
17.0
21.0
19.0
11.0

0.0

SLJ
20.0
18.0
19.0
11.0
10.0

VJ
20.0
16.0
19.0
13.0

0.0

Date
6 Dec 2010



Athlete Results

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 11 Boys

Ranking

©CoOoO~NOODWNBE

BibNo Athlete

186 Jay Prescott
166 Ben Tomlinson
141 Taylor Kearns
193 Jimmy Alderson
194 Joseph Grimes
177 Jake Lewis

168 Adam Day

193 Max Gregorious
160 Evan Roberts
171 Leal Dewsnap
142 Eammon O'Connell
181 Owen Simpson
169 Michael Day
146 Joseph Morrison
143 Tom Harrop

173 Harry Holmes
182 Dillon Davies
196 Max Ellis

148 Paul Morrison
156 Sam Grinter

172 Matthew Doherty

195 Callum Gould-Cannon

Team

Liverpool
DASH

West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo
Southport Waterloo
Liverpool
DASH

Deeside

West Cheshire
DASH

West Cheshire
Liverpool
DASH

West Cheshire
West Cheshire
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool

West Cheshire
West Cheshire
DASH
Liverpool

Score

40.5
40.0
39.5
35.0
33.0
32.0
31.0
30.0
25.0
24.0
22.0
21.0
17.0
13.0
11.0
11.0

7.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

Venue:
Deeside

2LR

12.5
14.0
12.5

11.0
7.0

10.0

6.0
5.0

4LR
14.0

11.0

13.0

12.0

5.0
6.0

7.0

CP
14.0

13.0

11.0

12.0
10.0

7.0

5.0
6.0

SB

14.0

11.0

12.0

13.0

7.0

6.0
5.0

SLJ

12.0
14.0

11.0
13.0

6.0
10.0

5.0
7.0

VJ

13.0

11.0
12.0
14.0
5.0
7.0

6.0

Date
6 Dec 2010



Competition:

Team Results

NWLRd4 Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team
1 Liverpool

DASH

a b~ wWN

Deeside

West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo

Comp No Name

166
166
166
168
168
168
169
169
169
169
171
171
171
172
172
172

Ben Tomlinson
Ben Tomlinson
Ben Tomlinson
Adam Day
Adam Day
Adam Day
Michael Day
Michael Day
Michael Day
Michael Day
Leal Dewsnap
Leal Dewsnap
Leal Dewsnap
Matthew Doherty
Matthew Doherty
Matthew Doherty

Score
138.5
130.0
125.5

68.0
30.0

Event
2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
CP
SLJ
2LR
4LR
SB
VJ
2LR
CP
VJ
4LR
SB
SLJ

4x2
21.0
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR 4LR
195 21.0
20.0 18.0
175 18.0
11.0 11.0
10.0 0.0

Perfl
24.6
50
1.59
55.4
5.75
1.59
0.0
1:04.6
49

21
25.7
5.00
31
0.0
43
1.36

Venue:
Deeside

CP SB

20.0 17.0
19.0 21.0
18.0 19.0
11.0 11.0
10.0 0.0

Perf2

1.68

5.50
1.68

24

5.00
31

1.36

SLJ VJ

20.0 20.0
18.0 16.0
19.0 19.0
11.0 13.0
10.0 0.0

Perf3

1.71

5.50
1.70

13

5.25
27

1.37

Perf4

0.00

5.25
0.00

5.00

0.00

DASH ()

Date
6 Dec 2010
Best Ranking Points
24.6 1 14.0
50 1 14.0
1.71 3 12.0
55.4 2 13.0
5.75 3 12.0
1.70 2 6.0
0.0
1:04.6 3 5.0
49 1 7.0
24 3 5.0
25.7 2 6.0
5.25 1 7.0
31 4 11.0
0.0
43
1.37



Team Results

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team

1 Liverpool

2 DASH

3 West Cheshire

4 Southport Waterloo

5 Deeside

Comp No Name

193 Max Gregorious
193 Max Gregorious
193 Max Gregorious

Colour

Score 4x2 2LR A4LR

1385 21.0 195 21.0

130.0 18.0 20.0 18.0

1255 150 175 18.0

68.0 0.0 110 11.0

30,0 0.0 100 0.0
Event Perfl
2LR 28.9
CP 0.00
SLJ 1.26

Venue:
Deeside

CcP
20.0
19.0
18.0
11.0
10.0

SB
17.0
21.0
19.0
11.0

0.0

Perf2

3.75
1.32

SLJ
20.0
18.0
19.0
11.0
10.0

VJ
20.0
16.0
19.0
13.0

0.0

Perf3

3.50
1.49

Perf4

4.00
0.00

Best
28.9
4.00
1.49

Deeside ()

Date
6 Dec 2010

Ranking Points

5 10.0
5 10.0
5 10.0



Competition:

Team Results

NWLRd4 Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wWN

Team

Liverpool

DASH

Colour

West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo

Deeside

Comp No Name

173
173
173
173
177
177
177
177
181
181
181
182
182
182
186
186
186
195
195
195
195
196
196
196

Harry Holmes

Harry Holmes

Harry Holmes

Harry Holmes

Jake Lewis

Jake Lewis

Jake Lewis

Jake Lewis

Owen Simpson

Owen Simpson

Owen Simpson

Dillon Davies

Dillon Davies

Dillon Davies

Jay Prescott

Jay Prescott

Jay Prescott

Callum Gould-Cannon
Callum Gould-Cannon
Callum Gould-Cannon
Callum Gould-Cannon
Max Ellis

Max Ellis

Max Ellis

Eve
2LR
CP
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
VJ
2LR
SLJ
VJ
4LR
CP
SB
2LR
4LR
CP
2LR
CP
SB
SLJ
SB
SLJ
VJ

Score
138.5
130.0
125.5

68.0
30.0

nt

4x2
21.0
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR 4LR
195 21.0
20.0 18.0
175 18.0
11.0 11.0
10.0 0.0

Perfl
26.9
4,75

42
1.50
25.3

46
1.93

34
26.1
1.73

30
56.7
4.75

33
25.0
53.3
6.25
29.0
0.00

32
1.18

37
1.48

26

Venue:
Deeside

CP SB

20.0 17.0
19.0 21.0
18.0 19.0
11.0 11.0
10.0 0.0

Perf2
5.00
1.60
1.90

34

1.78
30

4.25

6.00
0.00
1.22

1.40
28

SLJ VJ

20.0 20.0
18.0 16.0
19.0 19.0
11.0 13.0
10.0 0.0

Perf3

4.75

1.57

1.91

30

1.68
35

5.25

5.75

0.00

1.30

1.58
26

Perf4

5.25

0.00

0.00

0.00

5.00

5.50

0.00

0.00

0.00
0

Liverpool ()

Date
6 Dec 2010
Best Ranking Points
26.9
5.25 2 6.0
42 3 5.0
1.60
25.3 1 7.0
46 3 12.0
1.93 2 13.0
34
26.1
1.78 1 7.0
35 1 14.0
56.7 1 7.0
5.25
33
25.0 = 12.5
53.3 1 14.0
6.25 1 14.0
29.0
0.00
32
1.30
37
1.58
28 2 6.0



Competition:

Team Results

NWLRd4 Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wWN

Team

Liverpool

DASH

West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo

Deeside

Comp No Name

193
193
193
193
194
194
194
194

Jimmy Alderson
Jimmy Alderson
Jimmy Alderson
Jimmy Alderson
Joseph Grimes
Joseph Grimes
Joseph Grimes
Joseph Grimes

Event

2LR
4LR
SB
VJ
2LR
4LR
CpP
SLJ

4x2
21.0
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR 4LR
195 21.0
20.0 18.0
175 18.0
11.0 11.0
10.0 0.0

Perfl
26.4
59.5

45

33
28.1
1:02.8
4.25
1.46

Venue:
Deeside

CP SB

20.0 17.0
19.0 21.0
18.0 19.0
11.0 11.0
10.0 0.0

Perf2

34

4.25
1.54

Southport Waterloo ()

SLJ VJ
20.0 20.0
18.0 16.0
19.0 19.0
11.0 13.0
10.0 0.0

Perf3 Perf4

33 0

4.25 0.00
1.50 0.00

Date

6 Dec 2010

Best Ranking

26.4
59.5
45

34
28.1
1:02.8
4.25
1.54

AN~ DS

b

Points

11.0
11.0
13.0
11.0

11.0
11.0



Team Results

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wWN

Team Colour
Liverpool

DASH

West Cheshire

Southport Waterloo

Deeside

Comp No Name
141 Taylor Kearns
141 Taylor Kearns
141 Taylor Kearns
141 Taylor Kearns
142 Eammon O'Connell
142 Eammon O'Connell
142 Eammon O'Connell
142 Eammon O'Connell
143 Tom Harrop
143 Tom Harrop
143 Tom Harrop
143 Tom Harrop
146 Joseph Morrison
146 Joseph Morrison
146 Joseph Morrison
146 Joseph Morrison
148 Paul Morrison
148 Paul Morrison
148 Paul Morrison
148 Paul Morrison
156 Sam Grinter
156 Sam Grinter
156 Sam Grinter
156 Sam Grinter
160 Evan Roberts
160 Evan Roberts
160 Evan Roberts
160 Evan Roberts

Score
138.5
130.0
125.5

68.0
30.0

Event
2LR
CP
SLJ
VJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
VJ
2LR
4LR
CP
SB
4LR
CP
SLJ
VJ
2LR
4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
4LR
SB
VJ
2LR
4LR
SB
SLJ

4x2
21.0
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
19.5
20.0
17.5
11.0
10.0

4LR
21.0
18.0
18.0
11.0

0.0

Perfl
25.0
6.00
1.99

30

26.3

39

1.64

25

26.2
1:00.5
0.00

46

58.3
4.25
1.59

30

30.1
1:03.6

36

1.30
26.9
58.9

45
27

26.6
S57.7

49

1.49

Venue:
Deeside

CcP
20.0
19.0
18.0
11.0
10.0

SB
17.0
21.0
19.0
11.0

0.0

Perf2

5.50
1.95

31

1.62

27

5.00

0.00
1.48

32

1.28

30

1.58

SLJ
20.0
18.0
19.0
11.0
10.0

VJ
20.0
16.0
19.0
13.0

0.0

Perf3

6.00
1.98

32

1.66

33

4.75

4.25
1.50

29

1.33

25

1.63

West Cheshire ()

Perf4

6.00
0.00

0.00

5.00

4.50
0.00

0.00

0.00

Best Ranking

25.0
6.00
1.99
32
26.3
39
1.66
33
26.2
1:00.5
5.00
46
58.3
4.50
1.59
32
30.1
1:03.6
36
1.33
26.9
58.9
45
30
26.6
57.7
49
1.63

Date
6 Dec 2010

Points
2= 12.5
2 13.0
1 14.0
3 5.0
3 5.0
3 12.0
3 5.0
2 6.0
2 6.0
1 7.0
3 12.0
2 13.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1 DASH
2 Liverpool
3 West Cheshire
4 Southport Waterloo
5 Deeside
Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
= Liverpool
= West Cheshire
4 Southport Waterloo
5 Deeside
1 Liverpool
2 DASH
3 West Cheshire
Liverpool
West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo
West Cheshire
Liverpool
West Cheshire
Liverpool

West Cheshire

Colour

BibNo

166
186
141
194
193
177
171
142
181
143
193
160
173
156
195
148

Venue:
Deeside

Points

20.0
19.5
17.5
11.0
10.0

Name

Ben Tomlinson

Jay Prescott
Taylor Kearns
Joseph Grimes
Max Gregorious
Jake Lewis

Leal Dewsnap
Eammon O'Connell
Owen Simpson
Tom Harrop
Jimmy Alderson
Evan Roberts
Harry Holmes

Sam Grinter
Callum Gould-Cannon
Paul Morrison

Best

24.6
25.0
25.0
28.1
28.9
25.3
25.7
26.3
26.1
26.2
26.4
26.6
26.9
26.9
29.0
30.1

2 Lap Race

Points

14.0
12.5
12.5
11.0
10.0
7.0
6.0
5.0

Date
6 Dec 2010



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Liverpool
2= DASH
2= West Cheshire
4 Southport Waterloo
Ranking Team Colour
1 Liverpool
2 DASH
3 West Cheshire
4 Southport Waterloo
1 Liverpool
2 West Cheshire
3 DASH

West Cheshire
West Cheshire
Southport Waterloo
West Cheshire

Venue:
Deeside

Colour

BibNo Name

186 Jay Prescott
168 Adam Day

160 Evan Roberts
193 Jimmy Alderson
182 Dillon Davies
146 Joseph Morrison
169 Michael Day
156 Sam Grinter
143 Tom Harrop
194 Joseph Grimes
148 Paul Morrison

Points

21.0
18.0
18.0
11.0

Best

53.3
55.4
57.7
59.5
56.7
58.3
1:04.6
58.9
1:00.5
1:.02.8
1:03.6

4 Lap Race

Date
6 Dec 2010

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour

1 03 Liverpool
2 01 DASH
3 05 West Cheshire

Venue:
Deeside

Heat Final

0.0 1:44.2
0.0 1:44.7
0.0 1:44.8

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance
1:44.2

1:44.7
1:44.8

Points
21.0

18.0
15.0

Date
6 Dec 2010



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Liverpool
2 DASH
3 West Cheshire
4 Southport Waterloo
5 Deeside
Ranking Team Colour
1 Liverpool
2 West Cheshire
3 DASH
4 Southport Waterloo
5 Deeside
1 DASH
2 Liverpool
3 West Cheshire
Liverpool

West Cheshire

Venue:
Deeside

Colour

BibNo Name

186 Jay Prescott
141 Taylor Kearns
168 Adam Day

194 Joseph Grimes
193 Max Gregorious
171 Leal Dewsnap
173 Harry Holmes
143 Tom Harrop
182 Dillon Davies
146 Joseph Morrison

Points

20.0
19.0
18.0
11.0
10.0

Best

6.25
6.00
5.75
4.25
4.00
5.25
5.25
5.00
5.25
4.50

Chest Push

Date
6 Dec 2010

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1 DASH
2 West Cheshire
3 Liverpool
4 Southport Waterloo
Ranking Team
1 DASH
2 West Cheshire
3 Liverpool
4 Southport Waterloo
1 DASH
2 West Cheshire
3 Liverpool
West Cheshire
DASH
West Cheshire
Liverpool
West Cheshire
Liverpool

Results Sheet

Liverpool

Colour

BibNo

166
160
177
193
169
143
173
156
172
142
196
148
182
195

Venue:
Deeside

Points

21.0
19.0
17.0
11.0

Name

Ben Tomlinson
Evan Roberts

Jake Lewis

Jimmy Alderson
Michael Day

Tom Harrop

Harry Holmes

Sam Grinter
Matthew Doherty
Eammon O'Connell
Max Ellis

Paul Morrison
Dillon Davies
Callum Gould-Cannon

Total

50
49
46
45
49
46
42
45
43
39
37
36
33
32

Speed Bounce

Date
6 Dec 2010

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Liverpool
2 West Cheshire
3 DASH
4 Southport Waterloo
5 Deeside
Ranking Team Colour
1 West Cheshire
2 Liverpool
3 DASH
4 Southport Waterloo
5 Deeside
1 Liverpool
2 DASH
3 West Cheshire

West Cheshire
Liverpool
West Cheshire
Liverpool
DASH

West Cheshire
Liverpool

Venue:
Deeside
Colour Points
20.0
19.0
18.0
11.0
10.0
BibNo Name
141 Taylor Kearns
177 Jake Lewis
166 Ben Tomlinson
194 Joseph Grimes

193
181
168
142
160
173
146
196
172
148
195

Max Gregorious
Owen Simpson
Adam Day
Eammon O'Connell
Evan Roberts
Harry Holmes
Joseph Morrison
Max Ellis

Matthew Doherty
Paul Morrison
Callum Gould-Cannon

Standing Long Jump

Best

1.99
1.93
1.71
154
1.49
1.78
1.70
1.66
1.63
1.60
1.59
1.58
1.37
1.33
1.30

Date
6 Dec 2010

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Liverpool
2 West Cheshire
3 DASH
4 Southport Waterloo
Ranking Team Colour
1 Liverpool
2 Southport Waterloo
3 West Cheshire
4 DASH
1 West Cheshire
2 Liverpool
3 DASH
Liverpool

West Cheshire
West Cheshire

Venue:
Deeside

Colour

BibNo Name

181 Owen Simpson
193 Jimmy Alderson
142 Eammon O'Connell
171 Leal Dewsnap

146 Joseph Morrison
196 Max Ellis

169 Michael Day

177 Jake Lewis

141 Taylor Kearns

156 Sam Grinter

Points

20.0
19.0
16.0
13.0

Best

35
34
33
31
32
28
24
34
32
30

Vertical Jump

Date
6 Dec 2010

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Competition:

Competition Results

NWLRd4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1 West Cheshire

2 Liverpool
3 DASH
4 Warrington

Colour Score  4x2
145.0 21.0
121.0 18.0
94.0 0.0
53.0 0.0

2LR
21.0
17.0
12.0
18.0

6LR
20.0
17.0
20.0

0.0

Venue:
Deeside

S
21.0
19.0
17.0

0.0

SB
20.0
15.0
20.0
17.0

SLJ
21.0
16.0
13.0
18.0

VJ
21.0
19.0
12.0

0.0

Date
6 Dec 2010



Athlete Results

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking

=
coo~oukrNr

BibNo Athlete

123 James McMahon
161 David Ward

195 Cameron Meakin
157 Sam Doherty

191 Josiah Tarbuck
137 Daniel Vickers
190 David Jones

158 Joe Mullin

177 Zak Elbeshri

122 Matthew Pagan
197 Sam Canning

120 Chris Harrop

139 Elijah Montez-Brown
178 Christian Woods
180 Thomas Rogerson
119 Jack Johnson

118 Cameron Weaver
121 Toby Hulse

Team

West Cheshire
DASH
Warrington
DASH
Liverpool
West Cheshire
Liverpool
DASH
Liverpool
West Cheshire
Warrington
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
Liverpool
Liverpool
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire

Score

42.0
37.0
37.0
34.0
32.0
28.0
27.0
23.0
22.0
21.0
16.0
14.0
13.0
12.0
10.0

6.0

0.0

Venue:
Deeside

2LR

12.0
13.0

6.0
14.0
11.0

7.0
5.0

6LR

14.0

12.0
6.0

7.0
13.0

5.0

14.0
12.0

13.0

5.0

7.0

6.0

SB

13.0
12.0
7.0

4.0
11.0

14.0
5.0

6.0

SLJ
14.0

12.0
13.0

7.0

11.0

6.0

5.0

VJ
14.0

13.0
7.0

12.0

6.0

Date
6 Dec 2010



Team Results

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

West Cheshire
Liverpool
DASH
Warrington

Comp No Name

157 Sam Doherty
157 Sam Doherty
157 Sam Doherty
158 Joe Mullin
158 Joe Mullin
158 Joe Mullin
161 David Ward
161 David Ward
161 David Ward

Colour

Score 4x2 2LR 6LR

145.0 21.0 21.0 20.0

121.0 180 170 17.0

94.0 0.0 120 20.0

53.0 0.0 18.0 0.0
Event Perfl
6LR 1:25.2
SB 74
SLJ 1.98
6LR 1:31.7
S 4.53
VJ 20
2LR 24.7
S 4.78
SB 77

Venue:
Deeside

S SB

21.0 20.0
19.0 15.0
17.0 20.0

0.0 17.0

Perf2

1.90

4.77
24

4.41

SLI VI

21.0 21.0

16.0 19.0

13.0 12.0

180 0.0

Perf3 Perf4
1.97 0.00
4.60 0.00
18 0
4.74 0.00

DASH ()

Best
1:25.2
74
1.98
1:31.7
477
24
24.7
4,78
77

Date

6 Dec 2010

Ranking

NWWWWNN PP

Points
14.0
7.0
13.0
6.0

5.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
13.0



Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Team Results

Colour

West Cheshire

Liverpool
DASH
Warrington

Comp No
177
177
177
178
178
178
180
180
180
190
190
190
190
191
191
191

Name

Zak Elbeshri

Zak Elbeshri

Zak Elbeshri
Christian Woods
Christian Woods
Christian Woods
Thomas Rogerson
Thomas Rogerson
Thomas Rogerson
David Jones
David Jones
David Jones
David Jones
Josiah Tarbuck
Josiah Tarbuck
Josiah Tarbuck

Eve
2LR
SB

SLJ
6LR

VJ
6LR
SLJ
VJ
2LR
6LR
SB
SLJ
2LR

VJ

Score
145.0
121.0

94.0
53.0

nt

4x2
21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
21.0
17.0
12.0
18.0

6LR
20.0
17.0
20.0

0.0

Perfl
26.3
57
1.78
0.0
3.13
35
1:32.0
1.18
26
25.3
1:30.4
57
1.89
25.6
0.00
40

Venue:
Deeside

S SB

21.0 20.0
19.0 15.0
17.0 20.0

0.0 17.0

Perf2

1.76

3.94
38

1.08
24

1.84

6.49
37

SLJ

VJ

210 21.0

16.0 19.0

13.0 12.0

180 0.0

Perf3 Perf4
1.81 0.00
5.03 0.00
37 0
1.17 0.00
31 0
1.80 0.00
7.04 0.00
40 0

Liverpool ()

Date
6 Dec 2010
Best Ranking Points
26.3
57 4 11.0
1.81 4 11.0
0.0
5.03 2 6.0
38 2 6.0
1:32.0 3 5.0
1.18 3 5.0
31
25.3 4 11.0
1:30.4 3 12.0
57 4 4.0
1.89
25.6 2 6.0
7.04 2 13.0
40 2 13.0



Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Team Results

West Cheshire

Liverpool
DASH
Warrington

Comp No
195
195
195
197
197
197

Name

Cameron Meakin
Cameron Meakin
Cameron Meakin
Sam Canning
Sam Canning
Sam Canning

Score

145.0
121.0

94.0
53.0

Event

2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ

4x2
21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
21.0
17.0
12.0
18.0

6LR
20.0
17.0
20.0

0.0

Perfl
24.7

70

0.00
26.1

58

1.93

Venue:
Deeside

S SB

21.0 20.0
19.0 15.0
17.0 20.0

0.0 17.0

Perf2

1.95

1.89

SLJ VJ

21.0 210
16.0 19.0
13.0 12.0
18.0 0.0

Perf3

0.00

1.91

Warrington ()

Perf4

0.00

0.00

Best Ranking

24.7
70
1.95
26.1
58
1.93

Date

6 Dec 2010

NWWWWN

Points
13.0
12.0
12.0

5.0
5.0
6.0



Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Team Results

Colour

West Cheshire

Liverpool
DASH
Warrington

Comp No
118
118
119
119
119
119
120
120
120
120
121
121
121
121
122
122
122
123
123
123
123
137
137
137
139
139
139
139

Name

Cameron Weaver
Cameron Weaver
Jack Johnson

Jack Johnson

Jack Johnson

Jack Johnson

Chris Harrop

Chris Harrop

Chris Harrop

Chris Harrop

Toby Hulse

Toby Hulse

Toby Hulse

Toby Hulse
Matthew Pagan
Matthew Pagan
Matthew Pagan
James McMahon
James McMahon
James McMahon
James McMahon
Daniel Vickers
Daniel Vickers
Daniel Vickers

Elijah Montez-Brown
Elijah Montez-Brown
Elijah Montez-Brown
Elijah Montez-Brown

Score
145.0
121.0

94.0
53.0

Event
6LR
SB
2LR
6LR

SB
2LR
6LR

SLJ
2LR

SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
VJ
2LR

SLJ
VJ
2LR
SLJ
VJ
2LR
6LR
SB
SLJ

4x2
21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
21.0

6LR
20.0
17.0 17.0
12.0 20.0
18.0 0.0

Perfl
1:32.5
67
25.6
1:31.5
0.00
70
24.2
1:27.6
5.92
1.75
25.3
3.10
70
1.88
24.0
83

38
24.1
9.33
1.89
44
23.9
1.96
46
25.4
1:27.3
61
1.78

Venue:
Deeside

S SB

21.0 20.0
19.0 15.0
17.0 20.0

0.0 17.0

Perf2

4.87

5.46
1.87

4.56

1.83

41
8.31
2.02

38

2.00
37

1.83

West Cheshire ()

/I BRVA

210 21.0

16.0 19.0

13.0 12.0

180 0.0

Perf3 Perf4
0.00 0.00
5.30 0.00
1.74 0.00
4.29 0.00
1.81 0.00
39 0
8.20 0.00
2.12 0.00
47 0
2.00 0.00
46 0
1.78 0.00

Best
1:32.5
67
25.6
1:31.5
4.87
70
24.2
1:27.6
5.92
1.87
25.3
4.56
70
1.88
24.0
83

41
24.1
9.33
2.12
47
23.9
2.00
46
25.4
1:27.3
61
1.83

Date

6 Dec 2010
Ranking Points
2 6.0
1 7.0
1 7.0
1 7.0
1 14.0
1 14.0
1 14.0
1 14.0
1 14.0
1 7.0
1 7.0
2 13.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

Ranking

WNNEFPR~RWDNP

A WNPF

West Cheshire
Warrington
Liverpool
DASH

Team

West Cheshire
Warrington
DASH
Liverpool
West Cheshire
Liverpool
Warrington
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire
Liverpool

Colour

Venue:
Deeside
Colour Points
21.0
18.0
17.0
12.0
BibNo Name
137 Daniel Vickers
195 Cameron Meakin
161 David Ward
190 David Jones
122 Matthew Pagan
191 Josiah Tarbuck
197 Sam Canning
123 James McMahon

120
121
139
119
177

Chris Harrop

Toby Hulse

Elijah Montez-Brown
Jack Johnson

Zak Elbeshri

Best

23.9
24.7
24.7
253
24.0
25.6
26.1
241
24.2
25.3
25.4
25.6
26.3

2 Lap Race

Date
6 Dec 2010

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1= DASH
1= West Cheshire
3 Liverpool
Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
2 West Cheshire
3 Liverpool
1 West Cheshire
2 DASH
3 Liverpool

West Cheshire
West Cheshire

Colour

BibNo

157
139
190
120
158
180
119
118

Name
Sam Doherty

Elijah Montez-

David Jones
Chris Harrop
Joe Mullin

Venue:
Deeside

Points

20.0
20.0
17.0

Brown

Thomas Rogerson

Jack Johnson

Cameron Weaver

Best

1:25.2
1:27.3
1:30.4
1:27.6
1:31.7
1:32.0
1:31.5
1:32.5

6 Lap Time Trial

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
7.0
6.0
5.0

Date
6 Dec 2010



Competition:

Results Sheet

NWLRd4 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Code Team
04 West Cheshire

1
2

02

Liverpool

Colour

Venue:
Deeside

Heat Final

0.0 1:37.0
0.0 1:46.1

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Date

6 Dec 2010
Performance Points
1:37.0 21.0
1:46.1 18.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1 West Cheshire
2 Liverpool
3 DASH
Ranking Team Colour
1 West Cheshire
2 Liverpool
3 DASH
1 West Cheshire
2 Liverpool
3 DASH

West Cheshire
West Cheshire

Venue:
Deeside
Colour Points
21.0
19.0
17.0
BibNo Name
123 James McMahon
191 Josiah Tarbuck
161 David Ward
120 Chris Harrop
178 Christian Woods

158
119
121

Joe Mullin
Jack Johnson
Toby Hulse

Best

9.33
7.04
4,78
5.92
5.03
4.77
4.87
4.56

Shot

Date
6 Dec 2010

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1= DASH
1= West Cheshire
3 Warrington
4 Liverpool
Ranking Team Colour
1 West Cheshire
2 DASH
3 Warrington
4  Liverpool
1 DASH
2 West Cheshire
3 Warrington
4  Liverpool

West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire

Venue:
Deeside
Colour Points
20.0
20.0
17.0
15.0
BibNo Name
122 Matthew Pagan
161 David Ward
195 Cameron Meakin
177 Zak Elbeshri
157 Sam Doherty
119 Jack Johnson
197 Sam Canning
190 David Jones
121 Toby Hulse
118 Cameron Weaver

139

Elijah Montez-Brown

Total

83
77
70
57
74
70
58
57
70
67
61

Speed Bounce

Date
6 Dec 2010

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1 West Cheshire
2 Warrington
3 Liverpool
4 DASH
Ranking Team Colour
1 West Cheshire
2 DASH
3 Warrington
4  Liverpool
1 West Cheshire
2 Warrington
3 Liverpool
Liverpool

West Cheshire
West Cheshire
West Cheshire

Venue:
Deeside
Colour Points
21.0
18.0
16.0
13.0
BibNo Name
123 James McMahon
157 Sam Doherty
195 Cameron Meakin
177 Zak Elbeshri
137 Daniel Vickers
197 Sam Canning
180 Thomas Rogerson
190 David Jones
121 Toby Hulse
120 Chris Harrop

139

Elijah Montez-Brown

Standing Long Jump

Best

2.12
1.98
1.95
1.81
2.00
1.93
1.18
1.89
1.88
1.87
1.83

Date
6 Dec 2010

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1 West Cheshire
2 Liverpool
3 DASH
Ranking Team Colour
1 West Cheshire
2 Liverpool
3 DASH
1 West Cheshire
2 Liverpool

West Cheshire
Liverpool

Venue:
Deeside
Colour Points
21.0
19.0
12.0
BibNo Name Best
123 James McMahon 47
191 Josiah Tarbuck 40
158 Joe Mullin 24
137 Daniel Vickers 46
178 Christian Woods 38
122 Matthew Pagan 41
180 Thomas Rogerson 31

Vertical Jump

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
7.0
6.0

Date
6 Dec 2010



Competition Results

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team Colour
1 West Cheshire
2 Liverpool
3 Deeside
4 DASH
5 Warrington

Score
138.0
128.0
102.0

72.0
42.0

4x2
21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
19.0
21.0
11.0
10.0

6LR
20.0
18.0
14.0
11.0

0.0

Venue:
Deeside

S
20.0
20.0
17.0
11.0
10.0

SB
19.0
19.0
11.0
19.0

0.0

SLJ
20.0
17.0
20.0
10.0
11.0

VJ
21.0
17.0
19.0
10.0
11.0

Date
6 Dec 2010



Athlete Results

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

©CoOoO~NOODWNBE

BibNo Athlete

106 Yousef Khalifa
192 Alex Peters

198 Needo Matomela
190 Luke Ward

193 Francis Mulvaney
164 Mark Jackson
165 Jonny Ding

231 Leon Langmead
232 Chris McCartney
194 Matthew Bainbridge
197 Paul Jackson
191 Brad Thomas
189 Ben Doyle

188 Adam Hollerhead
192 Alan Rone

233 Joel Langmead

Team

West Cheshire
Deeside
Warrington
Deeside
Liverpool
DASH

DASH

West Cheshire
West Cheshire
Liverpool
Liverpool
Deeside
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool

West Cheshire

Score

47.0
43.0
42.0
41.0
38.0
37.0
35.0
34.0
31.0
24.0
20.0
18.0
12.0
10.0

5.0

Venue:
Deeside

2LR

10.0
14.0

11.0
12.0
13.0

6.0
7.0

5.0

6LR

7.0
14.0

11.0

13.0

12.0

6.0

13.0
12.0
10.0
14.0

11.0
7.0

6.0

5.0

SB

11.0

6.0
13.0
7.0
12.0

14.0

5.0

SLJ

13.0

6.0
11.0
14.0
12.0
10.0

7.0

5.0

VJ
14.0
11.0
13.0

12.0
10.0

7.0

6.0

5.0

Date
6 Dec 2010



Team Results

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team Colour Score
1 West Cheshire 138.0
2 Liverpool 128.0
3 Deeside 102.0
4 DASH 72.0
5 Warrington 42.0
Comp No Name Event
164 Mark Jackson 6LR
164 Mark Jackson SB
164 Mark Jackson SLJ
164 Mark Jackson YA
165 Jonny Ding 2LR
165 Jonny Ding S
165 Jonny Ding SB

4x2
21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
19.0
21.0
11.0
10.0

6LR
20.0
18.0
14.0
11.0

0.0

Perfl
1:37.6

67

1.80

23

23.7
8.82

84

Venue:
Deeside

S
20.0
20.0
17.0
11.0
10.0

SB
19.0
19.0
11.0
19.0

0.0

Perf2

1.76

30

6.96

SLJ
20.0
17.0
20.0
10.0
11.0

VJ
21.0
17.0
19.0
10.0
11.0

Perf3

1.66

31

6.75

Perf4

0.00
0

0.00

DASH ()

Date

6 Dec 2010

Best Ranking

1:37.6
67
1.80
31
23.7
8.82
84

NN D

Points
11.0
6.0
10.0
10.0
11.0
11.0
13.0



Competition:

Team Results

NWLRd4 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wWN

Team

West Cheshire

Liverpool
Deeside

DASH

Warrington

Comp No Name

190
190
190
191
191
191
192
192
192
192

Luke Ward
Luke Ward
Luke Ward
Brad Thomas
Brad Thomas
Brad Thomas
Alex Peters
Alex Peters
Alex Peters
Alex Peters

Colour

Eve
2LR
SLJ
VJ

2LR

VJ
6LR

SB
SLJ

Score
138.0
128.0
102.0

72.0
42.0

nt

4x2
21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
19.0
21.0
11.0
10.0

6LR
20.0
18.0
14.0
11.0

0.0

Perfl
21.7
2.48

56

23.0
7.47

48

1:17.8
7.73

70

2.20

Venue:
Deeside

S SB

20.0 19.0
20.0 19.0
17.0 11.0
11.0 19.0
10.0 0.0

Perf2

2.46
55

7.44
46

8.03

2.15

SLJ VJ

20.0 21.0
17.0 17.0
20.0 19.0
10.0 10.0
11.0 11.0

Perf3

2.47
57

6.96
44

9.54

2.05

Deeside ()

Perf4 Best Ranking

21.7

0.00 2.48
0 S7
23.0

0.00 7.47
0 48
1:17.8

0.00 9.54
70

0.00 2.20

Date

6 Dec 2010

NPWOFRLRNWEFELNEPEP

Points
14.0
14.0
13.0

7.0
5.0
6.0
14.0
12.0
11.0
6.0



Team Results

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wWN

Team Colour
West Cheshire

Liverpool

Deeside

DASH

Warrington

Comp No Name
188 Adam Hollerhead
188 Adam Hollerhead
188 Adam Hollerhead
189 Ben Doyle
189 Ben Doyle
189 Ben Doyle
192 Alan Rone
192 Alan Rone
192 Alan Rone
193 Francis Mulvaney
193 Francis Mulvaney
193 Francis Mulvaney
193 Francis Mulvaney
194 Matthew Bainbridge
194 Matthew Bainbridge
194 Matthew Bainbridge
194 Matthew Bainbridge
197 Paul Jackson
197 Paul Jackson
197 Paul Jackson

Score
138.0
128.0
102.0

72.0
42.0

Event
2LR
SB
VJ
6LR
SB
VJ
6LR

SLJ
2LR

SLJ
VJ
2LR

SLJ
VJ
2LR
SB
SLJ

4x2
21.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
19.0
21.0
11.0
10.0

6LR
20.0
18.0
14.0
11.0

0.0

Perfl
24.1

65
45

1:18.6

63
39

1:29.6
0.00
1.88
23.8

11.16
2.26

53

23.3
7.53
2.07

23.7

87

2.00

Venue:
Deeside

S
20.0
20.0
17.0
11.0
10.0

SB
19.0
19.0
11.0
19.0

0.0

Perf2

42

35

0.00
1.94

11.34
2.14

55

0.00
2.08

0.00

SLJ
20.0
17.0
20.0
10.0
11.0

VJ
21.0
17.0
19.0
10.0
11.0

Perf3

42

37

0.00
2.05

0.00
2.13

57

7.20
2.10

2.05

Perf4

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

Liverpool ()

Date
6 Dec 2010
Best Ranking Points
24.1
65 3 5.0
45 3 5.0
1:18.6 3 12.0
63
39
1:29.6 2 6.0
0.00
2.05
23.8
11.34 1 14.0
2.26 3 12.0
57 3 12.0
23.3 2 13.0
7.53 2 6.0
2.10 3 5.0
0
23.7 2 6.0
87 1 14.0
2.05



Team Results Warrington ()

Competition: Venue: Date
NWLRd4 Under 15 Boys Deeside 6 Dec 2010
Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ VJ
1  West Cheshire 138.0 21.0 17.0 20.0 20.0 19.0 200 21.0
2 Liverpool 128.0 18.0 19.0 18.0 20.0 190 170 17.0
3 Deeside 1020 0.0 21.0 140 17.0 11.0 200 19.0
4 DASH 720 00 110 110 11.0 190 10.0 10.0
5 Warrington 42.0 0.0 10.0 0.0 10.0 0.0 11.0 11.0
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
198 Needo Matomela 2LR 24.1 24.1 5 10.0
198 Needo Matomela S 6.34 6.36 0.00 0.00 6.36 5 10.0
198 Needo Matomela SLJ 1.96 1.88 1.94 0.00 1.96 4 11.0
198 Needo Matomela YA 36 34 37 0 37 4 11.0



Competition:

Team Results

NWLRd4 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wWN

Team

West Cheshire

Liverpool
Deeside

DASH

Warrington

Comp No Name

106
106
106
106
231
231
231
231
232
232
232
232
233
233

Yousef Khalifa
Yousef Khalifa
Yousef Khalifa
Yousef Khalifa
Leon Langmead
Leon Langmead
Leon Langmead
Leon Langmead
Chris McCartney
Chris McCartney
Chris McCartney
Chris McCartney
Joel Langmead
Joel Langmead

Colour

Score  4x2
138.0 21.0
128.0 18.0
102.0 0.0
720 0.0
420 0.0

Event
6LR

SLJ
VJ
6LR

SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
VJ
2LR
SLJ

2LR
17.0
19.0
21.0 14.0
11.0 11.0
10.0 0.0

6LR

20.0
18.0

Perfl
1:25.1
10.29
2.42
56
1:17.8
9.77
78
2.15
23.5
80
2.08
52
24.0
2.15

Venue:
Deeside

S SB

20.0 19.0
20.0 19.0
17.0 11.0
11.0 19.0
10.0 0.0

Perf2
10.47
2.40
59
10.10
2.16
2.10
52

2.16

SLJ VJ

20.0 21.0
17.0 17.0
20.0 19.0
10.0 10.0
11.0 11.0

Perf3
11.24
2.48
55
9.82
2.26
2.04
49

2.10

West Cheshire ()

Perf4
0.00
0.00

0
0.00
0.00
0.00

0

0.00

Best Ranking

1:25.1
11.24
2.48
59
1:17.8
10.10
78
2.26
23.5
80
2.10
52
24.0
2.16

Date

6 Dec 2010

WWFRFPFEPNEFEPNDNPRE

w P

Points
7.0
13.0
13.0
14.0
13.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
12.0
12.0

7.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Deeside
2 Liverpool
3 West Cheshire
4 DASH
5 Warrington
Ranking Team Colour
1 Deeside
2 Liverpool
3 West Cheshire
4 DASH
5 Warrington
1 Deeside
2 Liverpool
3 West Cheshire
Liverpool

Liverpool

Venue:
Deeside
Colour Points
21.0
19.0
17.0
11.0
10.0
BibNo Name
190 Luke Ward
194 Matthew Bainbridge
232 Chris McCartney
165 Jonny Ding
198 Needo Matomela
191 Brad Thomas
197 Paul Jackson

233
193
188

Joel Langmead
Francis Mulvaney
Adam Hollerhead

Best

217
23.3
235
23.7
241
23.0
23.7
24.0
23.8
24.1

2 Lap Race

Date
6 Dec 2010

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1 West Cheshire
2 Liverpool
3 Deeside
4 DASH
Ranking Team Colour
1 Deeside
2 West Cheshire
3 Liverpool
4 DASH
1 West Cheshire
2 Liverpool

Venue:
Deeside
Colour Points
20.0
18.0
14.0
11.0
BibNo Name
192 Alex Peters
231 Leon Langmead
189 Ben Doyle
164 Mark Jackson
106 Yousef Khalifa
192 Alan Rone

Best

1:17.8
1:17.8
1:18.6
1:37.6
1:25.1
1:29.6

6 Lap Time Trial

Date
6 Dec 2010

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
7.0
6.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NWLRd4 Under 15 Boys Deeside 6 Dec 2010
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 05 WestCheshire 0.0 1:33.0 1:33.0 21.0

2 03 Liverpool 0.0 1:354 1:354 18.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NWLRd4 Under 15 Boys Deeside 6 Dec 2010
Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Liverpool 20.0
1= West Cheshire 20.0
3 Deeside 17.0
4 DASH 11.0
5 Warrington 10.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Liverpool 193 Francis Mulvaney 11.34 14.0
2 West Cheshire 106 Yousef Khalifa 11.24 13.0
3 Deeside 192 Alex Peters 9.54 12.0
4 DASH 165 Jonny Ding 8.82 11.0
5 Warrington 198 Needo Matomela 6.36 10.0
1 West Cheshire 231 Leon Langmead 10.10 7.0
2 Liverpool 194 Matthew Bainbridge 7.53 6.0
3 Deeside 191 Brad Thomas 7.47 5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1= DASH
1= Liverpool
1= West Cheshire
4 Deeside
Ranking Team Colour
1 Liverpool
2 DASH
3 West Cheshire
4 Deeside
1 West Cheshire
2 DASH
3 Liverpool
Liverpool

Venue:
Deeside
Colour Points
19.0
19.0
19.0
11.0
BibNo Name
197 Paul Jackson
165 Jonny Ding
232 Chris McCartney
192 Alex Peters
231 Leon Langmead
164 Mark Jackson
188 Adam Hollerhead

189

Ben Doyle

Total

87
84
80
70
78
67
65
63

Speed Bounce

Date
6 Dec 2010

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1= Deeside
1= West Cheshire
3 Liverpool
4 Warrington
5 DASH
Ranking Team Colour
1 Deeside
2 West Cheshire
3 Liverpool
4 Warrington
5 DASH
1 West Cheshire
2 Deeside
3 Liverpool

West Cheshire
West Cheshire
Liverpool
Liverpool

Venue:
Deeside
Colour Points
20.0
20.0
17.0
11.0
10.0
BibNo Name

190 Luke Ward

106 Yousef Khalifa

193 Francis Mulvaney

198 Needo Matomela

164 Mark Jackson

231 Leon Langmead

192 Alex Peters

194 Matthew Bainbridge

233 Joel Langmead

232 Chris McCartney

197 Paul Jackson

192 Alan Rone

Standing Long Jump

Best

2.48
2.48
2.26
1.96
1.80
2.26
2.20
2.10
2.16
2.10
2.05
2.05

Date
6 Dec 2010

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
NWLRd4 Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1 West Cheshire
2 Deeside
3 Liverpool
4 Warrington
5 DASH
Ranking Team Colour
1 West Cheshire
2 Deeside
3 Liverpool
4 Warrington
5 DASH
1 West Cheshire
2 Deeside
3 Liverpool

Liverpool

Venue:
Deeside

Points

21.0
19.0
17.0
11.0
10.0

Colour

BibNo Name

106 Yousef Khalifa
190 Luke Ward

193 Francis Mulvaney
198 Needo Matomela
164 Mark Jackson
232 Chris McCartney
191 Brad Thomas
188 Adam Hollerhead
189 Ben Doyle

Best

59
57
57
37
31
52
48
45
39

Vertical Jump

Date
6 Dec 2010

Points

14.0
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
7.0
6.0
5.0



	Under 11 Boys
	Athlete Results
	Team Results
	Event Results

	Under 13 Boys
	Athlete Results
	Team Results
	Event Results

	Under 15 Boys
	Athlete Results
	Team Results
	Event Results


